

## NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY PLC.

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) বিক্রয় ও বিতরণ বিভাগ, নেসকো পিএলসি, দুপচীচিয়া, বগুড়া। Mobile: 01755582322, (E-mail: xen.snd.dhupcha@nesco.gov.bd, Web: www.nesco.gov.bd)



**INVITATION FOR TENDER** 

1	Ministry/Division	Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources.				
2	Agency	NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY PLC.				
3	Procuring Entity Name	Executive Engineer, Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO PLC., Dupchanchia, Bogura.				
4	Procuring Entity District	Bogura.				
5	Invitation for	Package: WR-09	ge: WR-09 "Line Shifting Works at Bogura to Naogaon Highway (Deposit Works)"			
6	Invitation Ref No. & date	BBB/NESCO PLC/Dup3.01/2022-2023/1149; Date: 08/01/2023				
KEY	Y INFORMATION					
7	Procurement Method Open Tender		ering Method (OTM)			
FUN	DING INFORMATION					
8	Budget and Source of Funds	Own Fund o	f NESCO LTD.			
PAR	<b>RTICULAR INFORMATION</b>					
9	Tender Package No		WR-09			
10	Tender Package Name		As in SL. No-5			
11	Tender Publication Date		09.01.2023			
12	Tender Last Selling Date		29.01.2023 (up to 15:00 Hours)			
13	Name & Address of the office(s) Submission		Office of the Executive Engineer, Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO			
	Tender Document		PLC., Dupchanchia, Bogura.			
			Date	Time		
14	Tender Closing Date & time		30.01.2023	Up to 12:00 Hours		
15	Tender Opening Date & time		30.01.2023 at 12:30 Hours (Tenderer or their authorized representatives, if			
			any are allowed to attend)			
16	Name & Address of the office(s) Selling Tender		Office of the Executive Engineer, Sales & Distribution Division, NESCO			
	Document		PLC., Dupchanchia, Bogura.			
	ORMATION FOR TENDERER		T			
17	Brief Eligibility and Qualification of Tenderer		As per Tender Documents			
10		i or renderer	r - F			
18	Brief Description of Works	AS in SL.				
1000000	Brief Description of Works	AS in SL.	No-5 To be paid in the form of bank D		on-refundable) in favor of "Deputy	
19			No-5 To be paid in the form of bank E Director (Accounts), Regional Acc	counts Office, NESC	CO PLC., Bogura	
19 20	Brief Description of Works Price of Tender Document	AS in SL. 1000/-	No-5 To be paid in the form of bank E Director (Accounts), Regional Acc In favor of Deputy Director (Acc	counts Office, NESC counts), Regional	CO PLC., Bogura Completion Time in	
19	Brief Description of Works	AS in SL. 1000/-	No-5 To be paid in the form of bank E Director (Accounts), Regional Acc	counts Office, NESC counts), Regional	CO PLC., Bogura	
19 20	Brief Description of Works Price of Tender Document	AS in SL. 1000/- k) 29,000/-	No-5 To be paid in the form of bank E Director (Accounts), Regional Acc In favor of Deputy Director (Acc	counts Office, NESC counts), Regional	CO PLC., Bogura Completion Time in	
19 20 র্	Brief Description of WorksPrice of Tender DocumentTender Security Amount (T	AS in SL. 1000/- k) 29,000/- der	No-5 To be paid in the form of bank E Director (Accounts), Regional Acc In favor of Deputy Director (Acc Accounts Office, NESCO PLC., Be	counts Office, NESC counts), Regional	CO PLC., Bogura Completion Time in	
19 20 র্ 21	Brief Description of Works         Price of Tender Document         Tender Security Amount (T         Name of Official Inviting Tender Security Amount	AS in SL. 1000/- k) 29,000/- der ng Tender	No-5 To be paid in the form of bank E Director (Accounts), Regional Acc In favor of Deputy Director (Acc Accounts Office, NESCO PLC., Ba Md. Mosaddak Kabir Executive Engineer.	counts Office, NES( counts), Regional ogura.	CO PLC., Bogura Completion Time in As per Tender Document	
19 20 <u>국</u> 21 22	Brief Description of WorksPrice of Tender DocumentTender Security Amount (TName of Official Inviting TenDesignation of Official Inviti	AS in SL. 1000/- k) 29,000/- der ng Tender Tender	No-5 To be paid in the form of bank D Director (Accounts), Regional Acc In favor of Deputy Director (Acc Accounts Office, NESCO PLC., Bo Md. Mosaddak Kabir	counts Office, NESC counts), Regional ogura.	CO PLC., Bogura Completion Time in As per Tender Document C., Dupchanchia, Bogura.	

(Md. Mosaddak Kabir) Executive Engineer Sales & Distribution Division NESCO PLC., Dupchanchia, Bogura.